
 Page 1 Rev. 4/11/2023 
 

 

 
FAYETTEVILLE PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION  

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 
https://www.faypwc.com/bids/  

Bid Addendum 
PWC Number: PWC2223047 

Bid Title : ONE (1) NEW 35,000 GVWR CREW CAB CHASSIS W/ENCLOSED 
SERVICE BODY 

Bid Opening Date and Time: April 25, 2023 @ 2:00pm 
Addendum Number: One 

Addendum Date: 4/19/2023 
Procurement Advisor: Shelby Lesane 

shelby.lesane@faypwc.com      910-223-4429 
 

1. Return one properly executed copy of this addendum with bid response or prior to the Bid Opening 
Date/Time listed above. 

2. The solicitation is hereby modified as follows: 
The submission date Tuesday April 25, 2023 @ 2:00PM  
M1. The revised submission date Thursday May 11, 2023 @ 2:00PM. 
Terms and Conditions 2A Delivery and Acceptance read as follows: PWC Warehouse Facility, 1097 
Public Works Drive, Fayetteville, NC 28301 
M2. Please change delivery to the following Address PWC 1093 Public Works Drive, Fayetteville 
NC 28301 

3. Following are questions received about the solicitation and the SME’s answers to the questions. 
Q1. I have a few questions. Under INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS, SPECIFIC BID TERMS Item # 

12 Term of The Contract. Is this a 3 Year Contract for several units or is this for 1 Unit taking 3 
years to complete due to the Supply Chain Market 

 
A1:  One Unit taking three years to complete due to Supply Chain Market  

Q2. It is physically impossible for Manufacturers to hold pricing for 90 days these days. 
 

A2:  Pricing for 90 days upon approval from our Commission and Council. approval 
would be before 90 days in some instances just depending on the days of our 
Commission and Council meetings within that month.  

Q3. It will be necessary for the Chassis Specs to have a “Trailer Air Brake Package To End Of 
Frame” in order for the Body Manufacturer to Install the Air Brakes for the trailers at the rear of 
the service body. 

 
A3:  Yes, the chassis will need the Trailer Air Brake Package 

Q4. Could the Chassis Specs add 6 to 8 OEM Accessory Dash Switches so that Body Installer 
would be able to use those switched for all the electrical accessory Items. 

 
A4:  Yes, this can be added to the chassis.  

 

https://www.faypwc.com/bids/
mailto:shelby.lesane@faypwc.com


Solicitation Number:  PWC2223047   Page 2 
Addendum Number:  Addendum #1 
 

Rev. 04/11/2023 

 
Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may result in rejection of the response 
Check ONE of the following options:  

☐ Bid has not been mailed.  Any changes resulting from this addendum are included in our bid 
response. 

☐ Bid has been mailed.  No changes resulted from this addendum. 

☐ Bid has been mailed.  Changes resulting from this addendum are as follows: 

 
 
 

Execute Addendum: 

Offeror:  

Authorized Signature:  

Name and Titled (Typed):  

Date:  
 

 

 


